RE 21040, edition: 2016-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
2-way cartridge valve,
actively controllable
Features
▶▶ Actively controllable 2/2 directional cartridge valve
("two-level active logics")
▶▶ Modular design, flexible circuit set-up
▶▶ Installation bore according to ISO 7368

2-way cartridge valve | LC2A � 3/32
RE 21040, edition: 2016-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Ordering code
Electrical connection for position switch 5)
10 Without position switch no code
UB = 24 V DC (standard; only with version "Q7" and "Q9") G24
UB  = 8 V DC (NAMUR; only with version "Q8") G08
Pilot oil bore in the control spool 6)
11 Without pilot oil bore no code
– Pilot oil bore A → spring chamber (only NG25 to 100)
NG25 – Maximum pilot oil bore Ø 10.0 mm A100
NG32 – Maximum pilot oil bore Ø 13.0 mm A130
NG40 – Maximum pilot oil bore Ø 16.0 mm A160
NG50 – Maximum pilot oil bore Ø 20.0 mm A200
NG63 – Maximum pilot oil bore Ø 26.0 mm A260
NG80 – Maximum pilot oil bore Ø 32.0 mm A320
NG100 – Maximum pilot oil bore Ø 40.0 mm A400
12
O
ri
fic
e
fit
ti
ng
 (
or
de
r
ex
am
pl
e
se
e
pa
ge
 4
)
Without orifice no code
With orifice in channel X – ① X**
13 Without orifice no code
With orifice in channel F – to the active area F**
14 Without orifice no code
With orifice in channel Z1 – ② (not with version "X" and "Y") D**
15 Without orifice no code
With orifice in channel Z1 – ① Z**
16 Without orifice no code
With orifice in channel Y – ① Y**
17 Without orifice no code
With orifice in channel Z2 – ② (not with version "X" and "Y") S**
18 Without orifice no code
With orifice in channel Z2 – ① W**
19 Without orifice no code
With orifice in channel X – ② (not with version "Z1", "Z2" and "U") H**
20 Without orifice no code
With orifice in channel X – ② (not with version "Z1", "Z2" and "U") L**
Corrosion resistance
21 None no code
Improved corrosion protection (240 h salt spray test according to EN ISO 9227) J3
Seal material 7)
22 FKM seals (other seals upon request) F
23 For further information, see the plain text
① = component side
② = plate side
Footnotes see page 4
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
LC 2A – 1X / *
4/32 LC2A | 2-way cartridge valve
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 21040, edition: 2016-12
Ordering code

7)	 The selection of the seal material depends on the operating
parameters (fluid, temperature, etc.)
 Order example orifice fitting:
▶▶ ** = specification in mm x 10
e.g. Orifice Ø1.2 mm in channel X – ① = "X12"
▶▶ "99" = blanking plug
e.g. Blanking plug in channel Z2 – ① = "W99"
Symbols (① = component side, ② = plate side)
Examples of control spool forms and circuitries of the active area
Type LC2A . B40E-1X/Z1... Type LC2A . A40D-1X/Z1Q7G24…
X Z1 Z2 Y
A
B
1
2 X Z1 Z2 Y
A
B
1
2
Type LC2A . B40D-1X/Z2… Type LC2A . A40D-1X/YQ7G24…
X Z1 Z2 Y
A
B
1
2 X Z1 Z2 Y
A
B
1
2
Type LC2A . D40D-1X/X… Type LC2A . D40E-1X/Z1..A…
X Z1 Z2 Y
A
B
1
2 X Z1 Z2 Y
A
B
1
2
2-way cartridge valve | LC2A � 5/32
RE 21040, edition: 2016-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Assignment of the "active area" A4 (① = component side, ② = plate side)
Orifice assignment (① = component side, ② = plate side)
Type LC2A …-1X/Z1… (F1 not fitted) Type LC2A …-1X/Z2 … (F2 not fitted)
X Z1 Z2 Y
1
2
F1
X Z1 Z2 Y
1
2
F2
Type LC2A …-1X/U … (F1 and F2 not fitted) Type LC2A …-1X/Y … (F2 not fitted)
X Z1 Z2 Y
1
2
F1 F2
X Z1 Z2 Y
1
2
F2
Type LC2A …-1X/X … (F1 not fitted) For details regarding the "open" or "closed" circuitry of channels
F1 and F2 (control of the active area) refer to the "Dimensions" page
16 … 19 and "Ordering code" page 2 and 3.
Depending on the "Active area" ordering code, the number of
possible orifice fittings is different in the continuous pilot oil guides,
see "Orifice assignments" below.
X Z1 Z2 Y
1
2